200 100 Lump Blum Remonshated Failings Significant Statistics (per jath) 15.000 15.0					BID TAB OF QUOTES 11/27/2024	ENGINEER'S		TRI MOR CORPORATION		CATTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		FECHKO EXCAVATING, LLC		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.		
MEMON COUNTY, CREAT TEST AD TE					BOSTON COMMONS & BROOKSIDE ESTATES CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT OPWC NO. DIAB01	ESTIMATE		8530 N Boyle Pkwy		21223 Aurora Road		865 W Liberty St Suite 120		20389 1st	20389 1st Avenue	
Internation Company	1				HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP			Twinsburg, OH 44087-2267		Bedford, OH 44146		Medina, OH 44256-3947		Middleburg Heights, OH 44130		
1-90 100					MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO											
200 100 Lump Bran RemoveMent Entiring Sygnathableuse (epr plan) 51,000 51,000 51,000 51,000 51,000 52,000 5	REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
\$\frac{3}{200} \$\frac{1}{200} \$\fr	1.0	201.0	1.00	Lump Sum	Clearing & Grubbing including Tree and Stump Removal	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,732.00	\$8,732.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
A	2.0	202.0	1.00	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes (per plan)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	
50 202.0 3275.0 Sty 194. Sept. Collection Control Chapter Exception of Liver Exception (1999) Sept. 200 Sept. 20	3.0	202.0	1.00	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Rocks & Landscaping	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	
Post Company	4.0	202.0	3.00	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basins & Grates	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$312.00	\$936.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
70 70.0 45.0 70	5.0	202.0	3,275.00	Sq. Yds.	Saw Cut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement	\$15.00	\$49,125.00	\$14.00	\$45,850.00	\$15.75	\$51,581.25	\$14.00	\$45,850.00	\$19.50	\$63,862.50	
80 7030 2550 70 70 70 70 70 70 70	6.0	203.0	545.00	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) 12" Depth Excavation of Un-suitable Subgrade (per plan)	\$25.00	\$13,625.00	\$10.00	\$5,450.00	\$25.00	\$13,625.00	\$25.00	\$13,625.00	\$20.00	\$10,900.00	
90 203 0 25 0 Cu Vis. Excavation - Filt. Including Embanisment Construction: Filt. Filt. Including Embanisment Construction: Filt.	7.0	703.0	435.00	Tons	(Optional) 8" Depth No.1&2 Limestone Subbase (Subgrade Repair)	\$45.00	\$19,575.00	\$35.00	\$15,225.00	\$25.00	\$10,875.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00	\$46.00	\$20,010.00	
100 203 250 Cu Yes Excursion - Out reducing Embantment Construction. Furnished by the Contractor to Significant Line and Grade (per plan) \$5,000 \$80,000 \$10,000	8.0	703.0	255.00	Tons	(Optional) 4" Depth No.57 Crushed Limestone Subbase (Subgrade Repair)	\$45.00	\$11,475.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$42.00	\$10,710.00	
110 611 0 200 Each Install Z-XP Cush blief Blain, Including Frame & Grate (per plan) \$5,490.00 \$10,000 0 \$10,000 0 \$4,702.00 \$9,884.00 \$4,702.00 \$9,884.00 \$4,702.00 \$9,884.00 \$4,702.00 \$9,884.00 \$4,702.00 \$9,884.00 \$10,000 \$10	9.0	203.0	25.00	Cu. Yds.	Excavation – Fill; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	
10 204.0 275.00 58, Yas Skiggade Compaction \$2.00 \$6.550.00 \$3.00 \$5	10.0	203.0	25.00	Cu. Yds.	Excavation – Cut; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	
140 204	11.0	611.0	2.00	Each	Install 2'x3' Curb Inlet Basin, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,792.00	\$9,584.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00	
15 206 3275 327	13.0	204.0	3,275.00	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	\$6,550.00	\$1.00	\$3,275.00	\$1.00	\$3,275.00	\$2.00	\$6,550.00	\$3.00	\$9,825.00	
Fig. 268 650 Sq., Yas. (Optional) Each Additional **Depth Cement Stabilization \$2.00 \$1,300.00 \$2.00 \$1,000.00 \$360.00 \$3,000.00 \$2.00 \$3,000.00 \$2.00 \$3,000.00 \$2.00 \$3,000.00 \$2.00 \$3,000.00 \$	14.0	204.0	4.00	Hour	Proof Rolling	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$281.00	\$1,124.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	
17.0 304.0 275 Cu Vds. 3" Thick Recycled Crushed Limestone; Base Material \$50.0 \$13,750.0 \$80.0 \$16,500.0 \$76.00 \$20,000.0 \$80.00 \$22,000.0 \$86.00 \$18.15	15.0	206.0	3,275.00	Sq. Yds.	12" Depth Cement Stabilization	\$15.00	\$49,125.00	\$9.00	\$29,475.00	\$14.00	\$45,850.00	\$21.00	\$68,775.00	\$24.00	\$78,600.00	
18.0 452.0 3000 Sq. Yds. 8°Class °C´*Medina 4000 PSI°Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement wi Type 2-A Integral Curb (Includes Saw Cutting) \$100.00 \$300,000.00 \$95.00 \$285,000.00 \$73.50 \$220,500.00 \$97.00 \$291.00	16.0	206.0	650	Sq. Yds.	(Optional) Each Additional 1" Depth Cement Stabilization	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	
19.0 452.0 275 St, Yds. 6° Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway \$100.00 \$27,500.00 \$98.00 \$28,125.00 \$82.00 \$22,550.00 \$74.00 \$20,350.00 \$98.00 \$28,695.00 \$20,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$	17.0	304.0	275	Cu. Yds.	3" Thick Recycled Crushed Limestone; Base Material	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$60.00	\$16,500.00	\$76.00	\$20,900.00	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$66.00	\$18,150.00	
20.0 Spec. 1 Lump Sum Asphalt Pavement Taper Transition, Including Asphalt Removal, Subgrade Compaction, Subbase Material and all Asphalt Pavement (per plan) \$10,000.00 \$6,800.00 \$6,800.00 \$13,828.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$7,850.00 \$7,850.00 \$7,850.00 \$12,00 \$20,100.00 \$10,000.00	18.0	452.0	3000	Sq. Yds.	8" Class "C" "Medina 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 2-A Integral Curb (Includes Saw Cutting)	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$95.00	\$285,000.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00	\$73.50	\$220,500.00	\$97.00	\$291,000.00	
21.0 605.0 1675 L.F. Install 4" Perforated Under Drain Pipe (per plan) \$15.00 \$25,125.00 \$14.00 \$23,450.00 \$15.00 \$25,125.00 \$12.00 \$20,100.00 \$14.00 \$23,450.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00 \$25,000.00 \$15.00	19.0	452.0	275	Sq. Yds.	6" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$95.00	\$26,125.00	\$82.00	\$22,550.00	\$74.00	\$20,350.00	\$98.00	\$26,950.00	
22.0 653.0 40 Cu. Yds. 4" Depth Premium Sifted Topsoil (per plan) \$50.00 \$50.00 \$40.00 \$1,600.00 \$130.00 \$5,200.00 \$55.00 \$3,000.00 \$58.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,20	20.0	Spec.	1	Lump Sum	Asphalt Pavement Taper Transition, Including Asphalt Removal, Subgrade Compaction, Subbase Material and all Asphalt Pavement (per plan)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,828.00	\$13,828.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	
23.0 669.0 1375 Sq. Yds. Seeding & Mulching, Class Lawn Mixture \$3.00 \$4.125.00 \$4.00 \$5.500.00 \$5.00 \$6.875.00 \$10.00 \$13,750.00 \$5.50 \$7.56 24.0 669.0 0.5 Tons Commercial Fertilizer \$1.000.00 \$5.000 \$1.000.00 \$5.000 \$1.000.00 \$5.000 \$1.000.00 \$5.000 \$2.500.00 \$1.000.00 \$5.000 \$2.500	21.0	605.0	1675	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Under Drain Pipe (per plan)	\$15.00	\$25,125.00	\$14.00	\$23,450.00	\$15.00	\$25,125.00	\$12.00	\$20,100.00	\$14.00	\$23,450.00	
24.0 659.0 0.5 Tons Commercial Fertilizer S1,000.00 S500.00 S1,000.00 S500.00 S1,000.00 S500.00 S1,000.00 S500.00 S500	22.0	653.0	40	Cu. Yds.	4" Depth Premium Sifted Topsoil (per plan)	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	
25.0 659.0 5 M Gals. (Optional) Water S35.00 S175.00 S50.00 S50.00 S250.00 S1.00 S50.00 S1.00 S1.00 S50.00 S1.00 S1.00 S50.00 S1.00	23.0	659.0	1375	Sq. Yds.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture	\$3.00	\$4,125.00	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$6,875.00	\$10.00	\$13,750.00	\$5.50	\$7,562.50	
26.0 671.0 1375 Sq. Yds. Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan) \$4.00 \$5.500.00 \$2.50 \$3.437.50 \$1.25 \$1.718.75 \$3.00 \$4.125.00 \$2.50 \$3.437.50 \$2.70 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$2.50 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$2.50	24.0	659.0	0.5	Tons	Commercial Fertilizer	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	
27.0 616.0 2.5 M Gals. Water for Dust Control \$50.00 \$125.00 \$50.00 \$125.00 \$10.00 \$2.50 \$200.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$2.80	25.0	659.0	5	M Gals.	(Optional) Water	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	
28.0 623.0 3 Each Furnish & Install Survey Monuments (per plan) \$2,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 \$2,403.00 \$300.00 \$900.00 \$650.00 \$1,950.00 \$2,403.00 \$2,403.00 \$300.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,950.00 \$450.00 <t< td=""><td>26.0</td><td>671.0</td><td>1375</td><td>Sq. Yds.</td><td>Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)</td><td>\$4.00</td><td>\$5,500.00</td><td>\$2.50</td><td>\$3,437.50</td><td>\$1.25</td><td>\$1,718.75</td><td>\$3.00</td><td>\$4,125.00</td><td>\$2.50</td><td>\$3,437.50</td></t<>	26.0	671.0	1375	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$4.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,437.50	\$1.25	\$1,718.75	\$3.00	\$4,125.00	\$2.50	\$3,437.50	
29.0 Spec. 1 Each (Optional) Miscellaneous Metals \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$850.00	27.0	616.0	2.5	M Gals.	Water for Dust Control	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	
30.0 623.0 1 Lump Sum Construction Staking \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$1,000.00	28.0	623.0	3	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$801.00	\$2,403.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	
31.0 614.0 1 Lump Sum Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic (per plan) \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$18,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$1	29.0	Spec.	11	Each	(Optional) Miscellaneous Metals	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	
32.0 624.0 1 Lump Sum Mobilization \$7,625.00 \$7,625.00 \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$63,000.00 \$11,880.00	30.0	623.0	1	Lump Sum	Construction Staking	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
	31.0	614.0	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic (per plan)	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
Grand Total: \$586,000.00 \$525,887.50 \$547,165.00 \$599,860.00 \$625,73	32.0	624.0	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$7,625.00	\$7,625.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00	
Grand Total: \$586,000.00 \$525,887.50 \$547,165.00 \$599,860.00 \$625,73																
						Grand Total:	\$586,000.00		\$525,887.50		\$547,165.00		\$599,860.00		\$625,732.50	

 Percent from Engineer's Estimate:
 89.74%
 93.37%
 102.37%
 106.78%